Benesh, Frank H

From: frank_benesh@roadrunner.com

Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2013 1:19 PM

To: Benesh, Frank H

Subject: Fwd: Jackson ZBA - Schoennagel (2013-06)

Attachments: Assessment Card - 41 Switchback Way.pdf; Former Owner Letter.pdf; Floor After

Sanding.pdf; Floor Before Sanding.pdf; Photo - Front of House.pdf; Floor Plan.pdf;
Schoennagel Email to Attorney Sager.pdf

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Richard D. Sager" <rick@sagerhaskell.com>

Subject: Jackson ZBA - Schoennagel (2013-06)

Date: November 19, 2013 at 9:34:33 AM EST

To: "Frank Benesh™ <frank benesh@roadrunner.com>

Cc: "Info™ <info@ammonoosucsurvey.com>, "'Ralph Schoennagel™ <ralphs@the-beach.net>

Hi Frank,

I like the posting of documents on the Jackson website that are relevant to the various
applications. It would be nice if other towns followed suit.

In any event, | attach a number of documents that pertain to this application, and which | will be
bringing with me to the hearing. If you wish to post them to the website, feel free.

The photos of a bedroom floor, before sanding the floor and after sanding, as well as the floor
plan, are included to show the applicant is indeed renovating the existing structure. Some folks
are concerned the applicant seeks to tear down the existing house and replace it with a trophy
house, which is clearly not the applicant’s intent.

I will also be preparing a proposed ZBA decision for the board’s consideration, which I will
forward to you today or tomorrow morning.

Rick

R

/ / —
Richard D. Sager, Esquire
Sager & Haskell, PLLC



Sager &
Haskell

5 Courthouse Square

Ossipee, New Hampshire 03864
Tel. 603.539.8188 ext 102

Fax 603.539.7891

e-mail: rick@sagerhaskell.com
website: www.sagerhaskell.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission including any attachment is for the
sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. This
email represents the opinion of the sender and does not represent an official statement from Sager &
Haskell, PLLC. Sager & Haskell, PLLC therefore does not accept liability for any error or omissions in
the contents of this message which arise as a result of email transmission. Any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the
sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.
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THORN MOUNTAIN REALTY TRUST
C/O JN. MCLEAN
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1975 GAMBREL
Roof: GAMBREL/ASPHALT
Ext: VINYL SIDING
Int: DRYWALL/WOOD PANEL
Floor: HARDWOOD
Heat: OIL/HOT WATER A/C: No
Bedrooms: 5 Baths: 3.0  Fixtures:
Base Rate: BRSA $ 75.00
Com. Wall:
Stories: 2.00 STORY FRAME 0.97
L . - Quality: A0 1.0500 Size Adjust:  0.9029
Building Square Foot Cost: $68.97
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Temporary:
Total Depreciation: 14 %
[ BUILDING DEPRECIATED VALUE =~
$ 163,500




From: C Elaine Farrugla celainefarrugia@gmail.com
Subject: Map V2 Lot 53
Date: November 13, 2013 at 1:05 PM
To: Selectmen and Zoning Ajustment Board of Jackson N.H

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: | ELAINE SMITH FARRUGIA CERTIFY THAT | RESIDED ALL OF MY CHILDHOOD YEARS (FEB
1934-SEPT 1952)IN THE PROPERTY LISTED ABOVE.IN ALL THOSE YEARS AND UNTIL 1981 OR THEREABOUTS -WHEN MY MOTHER
SOLD THE PROPERTY.THERE WERE ALWAYS 6 BEDROOMS.ONE ON THE
FLOOR.ELAINE SMITH FARRUGIA

FIRST FLOOR (MY PARENTSIAND 5 ON THE SECOND
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Schoennagel=41 Switchback Way, Jackson, NH 03846







Richard Sager

From: ralphs2112@gmail.com on behalf of Ralph Schoennagel [ralphs@Ieottadesigners.com]
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2013 11:30 AM

To: Sunset Lodges

Subject: 41 Switchback Way, Jackson NH

Dear Attorney Sager,

| have come to be aware of concerns over my desire to be approved for a five bedroom septic
system for the existing house located at 41 Switchback Way in Jackson. The thrust of the
concerns stems from the rumor or mistaken belief that I intend to tear down the existing five
bedroom house, and replace it with a much larger five bedroom house.

My intention is not to tear down the existing five bedroom house, but rather to renovate and
preserve it as a home. However, | also understand my words alone cannot be relied upon by my
neighbors who understandably have concerns over preserving the historic charm of the
neighborhood.

Therefore, in order to assuage the concerns regarding what my intent may be, | am willing to
agree to a condition being placed upon the ZBA'’s reversal of the code enforcement officer’s
denial of my permit for a five bedroom system. Specifically, | would agree that if I, or anyone
in my chain of title, seeks to substantially or completely demolish and replace the existing
home, the ZBA approval would lapse, and | (or anyone in my chain of title) would be required
to resubmit an application for a septic system design that would meet all the then-current
regulations for the property. However, if the home were to be significantly or partially
destroyed by fire or an act of God, | would be permitted to rebuild in kind, provided I (or
anyone in my chain of title) met all requirements in effect at that time for effecting repair of
damaged or destroyed buildings such as, by way of example, the requirement in Section 2.2.3 of
the Jackson Zoning Ordinance that any such replacement structure or repair does not render the
structure more non-conforming.

Sincerely,

Ralph Schoennagel
41 Switchback Way

Ralph Schoennagel

Shareholder and Project Manager
Leotta Designers Inc
305-371-4949 (V) 305-371-2844 (F)
www.leottadesigners.com
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é Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged information. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or
lost by any transmission errors. If you receive this message in error, please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any hard copies of it and
notify the sender. You must not, directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are not the intended recipient. LEOTTA
DESIGNERS INC reserves the right to intercept and monitor all e-mail communications through its networks if legally allowed. Message transmission is not
guaranteed to be secure.



